FILED FOR RECORD NOTICE OF WORKSHOP MEETING OF THE **COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS** 2024 HAY 10 AM 8: 4.7 - 903-573-3030

Jeff Parchman, Pct. 1 - 903-573-3030 Dana Applewhite, Pct. 3 - 903-563-3173 Joe D. Mitchell, Pct. 2 - 903-563-1077 Jimmy Parker, Pct. 4 - 903-573-6202

Notice is hereby given that a Workshop Meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, will be held on the 13th day of May 2024, Following the Regular Commissioners Court Meeting in the Titus County Courthouse, County Courtroom, 100 West First Street, Room 205, Mt. Pleasant, Texas 75455, at which time the following subjects will be discussed not necessarily in the order presented:

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

WORKSHOP AGENDA

- 1. Discussion of Titus County's long-term plan for infrastructure, drainage, and all related issues.
- Discussion of long-term plan for Titus County facilities, and all related issues. 2.
- Discussion of potential grant funding opportunities for identified issues and projects. 3.
- 4. EXECUTIVE SESSION: The Commissioners Court of Titus County reserves the right to adjourn into Executive Session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed in this agenda, in the order deemed appropriate, as authorized by Chapter 551, Open Meetings, Texas Government Code, Sections 551.071, 551.072, 551.073, 551.074, 551.0745, 551.075 and 551.076, or to seek the advice of its attorney and/or other attorneys representing Titus County on any matter in which the duty of the attorney to the Commissioners Court under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code or as otherwise may be permitted under chapter 551.
- 5. **RECONVENE IN OPEN SESSION: Pursuant to the Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551, Texas** Government Code, Section 551.001, et seq., the Commissioners Court will reconvene into Open Session to take any action necessary on matters discussed in Executive Session

ADJOURN

Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas

County Judge

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Workshop Meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board and doors of the Titus County Courthouse and Annex, places readily accessible to the general public at all times, on or before the 10th day of May 2024, and remained so posted for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.



ONLI DADANON

County Clerk / Deputy County Clerk